

P N°	Piloto	Gr/Cl	Marca	Tro	1ªOfic.	2ªOfic.	Tiempo	Penal. Km/h	Dif 1°	Dif Ant
Barquetas										
1 38	JOSÉ MANUEL GONZÁLEZ	CM / 9	BRC 05		1:57,787	1:57,011	1:57,011	119,99		
2 37	JULIÁN J. FALCÓN	CM / 9	SPEED CAR GT 1000		1:58,939	1:59,583	1:58,939	118,04	0:01,928	0:01,928

Turismos

1 36	ANTONIO PONCE ANGUITA	A / 8	SKODA FABIA WRC		2:01,643	2:03,156	2:01,643	115,42		
2 34	MIGUEL ÁNGEL CABRAL	A / 8	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:04,045	2:03,726	2:03,726	113,48	0:02,083	0:02,083
3 35	JOSÉ Mª PONCE ANGUITA	TA / 8	BMW M3		2:05,289	2:05,303	2:05,289	112,06	0:01,563	0:03,646
4 30	MIGUEL ÁNGEL PADRÓN	TA / 8	BMW M3		2:06,080	2:06,506	2:06,080	111,36	0:00,791	0:04,437
5 32	M. IVÁN ARMAS	TA / 8	BMW M3		2:08,512	2:06,574	2:06,574	110,92	0:00,494	0:04,931
6 29	JONATHAN SUÁREZ	N / 4	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:11,570	2:10,961	2:10,961	107,21	0:04,387	0:09,318
7 20	JOSÉ MANUEL ASENCIO	A / 8	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:14,049	2:11,181	2:11,181	107,03	0:00,220	0:09,538
8 31	F. GUSTAVO BOLAÑOS	N / 4	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO		2:13,592	2:11,882	2:11,882	106,46	0:00,701	0:10,239
9 27	MIGUEL ÁNGEL QUINTINO	TA / 8	BMW M3		2:13,829	2:12,414	2:12,414	106,03	0:00,532	0:10,771
10 26	MIGUEL ÁNGEL TOLEDO	H / 7	BMW 2002		2:16,623	2:15,161	2:15,161	103,88	0:02,747	0:13,518
11 33	JOSÉ JUAN TORRES	TA / 8	BMW M635 CS i		2:15,511	2:15,878	2:15,511	103,61	0:00,350	0:13,868
12 28	MIGUEL MARTÍN RIVERO	TA / 8	BMW 325 i		2:18,680	2:17,044	2:17,044	102,45	0:01,533	0:15,401
13 24	NICASIO MONTESDEOCA	A / 6	HONDA CIVIC		2:19,164		2:19,164	100,89	0:02,120	0:17,521
14 17	LEANDRO SANTANA	TA / 6	TOYOTA YARIS TS	TME	2:20,676	2:19,179	2:19,179	100,88	0:00,015	0:17,536
15 11	AYTHAMI AFONSO VIERA	N / 2	CITROËN SAXO VTS	TME	2:19,581	2:19,931	2:19,581	100,59	0:00,402	0:17,938
16 19	RUBÉN PADRÓN SANTANA	H / 7	SEAT 124		2:47,494	2:19,839	2:19,839	100,40	0:00,258	0:18,196
17 22	IVÁN MARTÍN OLIVERO	N / 3	HONDA INTÉGRA TYPE-R		2:21,671	2:20,628	2:20,628	99,84	0:00,789	0:18,985
18 21	SERGIO CASTRO JIMÉNEZ	A2 / 8	SEAT LEON CUPRA 05		2:25,533	2:22,044	2:22,044	98,84	0:01,416	0:20,401
19 23	JAVIER CASTRO JIMÉNEZ	A2 / 7	RENAULT CLIO CUP		2:26,083	2:24,155	2:24,155	97,40	0:02,111	0:22,512
20 5	JAIME PÉREZ ROSALES	TA / 8	RENAULT 5 GT TURBO		2:26,693	2:30,585	2:26,693	95,71	0:02,538	0:25,050
21 4	VÍCTOR HERNÁNDEZ	A / 7	RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS		2:27,036		2:27,036	95,49	0:00,343	0:25,393
22 12	JUAN A. HERNÁNDEZ	TA / 7	VOLKSWAGN GOLF GTI		2:27,548	2:29,000	2:27,548	95,16	0:00,512	0:25,905
23 15	KILIAN MARTÍN SANTANA	TA / 8	BMW 325 i	TME	2:31,216	2:27,689	2:27,689	95,06	0:00,141	0:26,046
24 18	JOSÉ Mª RODRÍGUEZ	H / 7	ALFA ROMEO GTAM		2:29,238	2:28,051	2:28,051	94,83	0:00,362	0:26,408
25 3	M. ISABEL SANTANA	TA / 8	RENAULT 5 GT TURBO		2:32,634	2:28,654	2:28,654	94,45	0:00,603	0:27,011
26 25	JONATHAN NUEZ CABRERA	N / 3	RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS			2:28,811	2:28,811	94,35	0:00,157	0:27,168
27 1	ECHEDÉY HERNÁNDEZ	A / 3	PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE	TME	2:29,286	2:29,543	2:29,286	94,05	0:00,475	0:27,643
28 16	MARIO FALCÓN MORENO	TA / 8	BMW 325 i		2:29,319	2:32,806	2:29,319	94,03	0:00,033	0:27,676
29 6	AGUSTÍN ESTUPIÑÁN	A / 6	PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE		2:29,421	2:33,310	2:29,421	93,96	0:00,102	0:27,778
30 10	DANIEL HENRÍQUEZ	TA / 5	TOYOTA STARLET	TME	2:30,312	2:32,001	2:30,312	93,41	0:00,891	0:28,669
31 9	YERAY HENRÍQUEZ	TA / 6	TOYOTA COROLLA	TME	2:31,537	2:31,181	2:31,181	92,87	0:00,869	0:29,538
32 7	ÁNGEL SUÁREZ	H / 8	BMW 323 i		2:33,254	2:35,042	2:33,254	91,61	0:02,073	0:31,611
33 2	J. ANTOLÍN BOLAÑOS	TA / 5	TOYOTA STARLET		2:42,483		2:42,483	86,41	0:09,229	0:40,840
34 8	DOMINGO MARIO JEREZ	TA / 7	OPEL KADETT GSi		2:45,181	2:46,461	2:45,181	85,00	0:02,698	0:43,538